REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS' ETHICS BILL

[B 64-98]

(As agreed to by the Ad hoc Joint Committee on Executive Members' Ethics Bill (National Assembly and National Council of Provinces))

[B 64A—98]

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

KOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE OP

WETSONTWERP OP DIE ETIEK VAN LEDE VAN DIE UITVOERENDE GESAG

[W 64-98]

GOVT. COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION & INFORMAT

(SoOS goedgekeur deur die Ad hoc- Gesamentlike Komitee oor Vetsontwerp op die Ftiek van Lede van die Uitvoerende Gesag (Nasionale Vergadering en Nasionale Raad van Provinsies))

[W 64A-98] ISBN O 621285196

No of copies printed

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS' ETHICS BILL [B 64–98]

CLAUSE 2

- 1. On page 2, in line 21, after "must," to insert "after consultation with Parliament,".
- 2. On page 2, in line 25, to omit "include provisions".
- 3. On page 2, in line 26, after "(a)" to insert "include provisions".
- 4. On page 2, in line 27, to omit "the government" and to substitute "good governance".
- 5. On page 2, in line 30, after "(b)" to insert "include provisions".
- 6. On page 2, in line 37, after "of" to insert "their office or of".
- 7. On page 2, in line 39, to omit "(3) The code of ethics may—".
- 8. On page 2, in line 40, to omit "(a)" and to substitute "(c)".
- 9. On page 4, in line 2, after "gifts," to insert "sponsored foreign travel, pensions,".
- 10. On page 4, after line 4, to insert the following paragraph:
 - (d) prescribe that the financial interests to be disclosed in terms of paragraph (c) must at least include the information, and be under the same conditions of public access thereto, as is required by members of the National Assembly as determined by that House from time to time, but may prescribe the disclosure of additional information.
- 11. On page 4, in line 5, to omit "(b)" and to substitute "(3) The code of ethics may".

CLAUSE 3

- 1. On page 4, in line 22, after the first "report" to insert "on a Cabinet member or Deputy Minister".
- 2. On page 4, in line 25, to omit paragraph (b) and to substitute:
 - (b) The President must within a reasonable time, but not later than 14 days after receiving a report on a Premier referred to in subsection (2)(u), submit a copy of the report and any comments thereon to the National Council of Provinces.

CLAUSE 4

- 1. On page 4, in line 31, to omit "only investigates" and to substitute "must investigate, in accordance with section 3,".
- 2. On page 4, after line 43, to insert the following subsection:
 - (3) Nothing in this section may prevent the Public Protector from investigating any complaint by a member of the public in accordance with the Public Protector Act, 1994 (Act No. 23 of 1994).